# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5733972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAY NICHOLAS	09/23/2019
JORDAN ANDERSON	09/23/2019
RYAN NICHOLAS	09/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATOR'S STAINED GLASS, INC.	
Street Address:	7705 INDUSTRIAL DR., SUITE A	
City:	SPRING GROVE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60081	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16252214

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (815)455-5685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8153072974

**Email:** stephen@scherrerpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN T. SCHERRER

Address Line 1: 17 E. CRYSTAL LAKE AVE.

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIC-013-P-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. SCHERRER	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. Scherrer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NIC-013-P-US\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505687162 REEL: 050470 FRAME: 0269

## ASSIGNMENT

For a valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, hereby assign and transfer unto CREATOR'S STAINED GLASS, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 7705 Industrial Dr., Suite A, Spring Grove, IL 60081, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements in inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/252,214, filed January 18, 2019, and titled, "CYLINDRICAL BOTTLE CUTTER APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME," and in any Letters Patents therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon, and betterments thereof, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and any and all foreign patent applications, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same inventions in a foreign country.

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions or improvements to Creator's Stained Glass, Inc.

For the same consideration, we, the undersigned, hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention(s) herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths; will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts; and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

By: Ray Nicholas	
By:	Date:
By: Ryan Nicholas	Date: <u>09-23-20</u> 19